The approximate pareto-front is not wide due to both criteria

results being correlated with each other.

Table 9
Delivery company results. Results are the average of 10 algorithm runs

Criterion Vehicles used Total distance [km] Total work time

Best by distance 104 10940.1 1005 h 35 min

Best by total work time 104 11130.2 1001 h 45 min

Figure 6. Algorithm run results for the delivery company (Warsaw and surroundings)

6.5. Benchmark instances results

To compare the solutions of our algorithm to known optimal solutions we executed it